



Olympia Industries Ltd.

C-205, Synthofine Industrial Estate, Behind Virwani Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063, Maharashtra, India.
Tel.: 022 42138333 | info@olympiaindustriesltd.com | www.olympiaindustriesltd.com | C.I.N. No.: L52100MH1987PLC045248

M/s. OLYMPIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED.

Regd. Office : C-205, Synthofine Industrial Estate, Behind Virwani Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400 063.

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September 2016

(Rs. in Laacs)

Sr. No	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended			For the Half-Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2016	30.06.2016	30.09.2015	30.09.2016	30.09.2015	31.03.2016
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Income from Operations						
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	4,885.49	3,165.00	3,917.79	8,050.49	8,010.93	18,355.72
	(b) Other Operating Income	205.51	97.49	6.21	303.00	12.70	467.12
	Total Income from Operations (net)	5,090.99	3,262.49	3,924.00	8,353.48	8,023.63	18,822.83
2.	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	5,726.73	3,808.73	4,312.88	9,535.46	7,587.01	15,505.43
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work	(1,378.37)	(1,357.27)	(1,152.86)	(2,735.64)	(1,033.44)	(775.54)
	(d) Employee benefits expenses	127.75	95.09	62.18	222.84	103.22	310.16
	(e), Depreciation and amortisation expenses	10.69	9.21	5.48	19.90	10.67	27.67
	(h) Other expenses	328.07	581.46	540.74	909.53	1,440.50	3,246.14
	Total Expenses	4,814.86	3,137.22	3,768.42	7,952.08	8,107.96	18,313.86
3.	Profit/(Loss) from operations before other Income, finance costs and exceptional Items (1-2)	276.13	125.28	155.58	401.40	(84.33)	508.98
4.	Other Income	4.86	16.02	7.80	20.88	13.38	47.53
5.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance	280.99	141.29	163.38	422.28	(70.95)	556.50
6.	Finance costs	24.83	38.43	5.92	63.26	14.36	106.29
7.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional Items (5-6)	256.16	102.86	157.46	359.02	(85.31)	450.22
8.	Exceptional Items		-	-		-	(65.11)
9.	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	256.16	102.86	157.46	359.02	(85.31)	385.11
10.	Tax Expense						
	- Current Tax	74.76	31.74	-	106.50	-	124.97
	- Deferred Tax		-	-		-	2.38
11.	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	181.40	71.12	157.46	252.52	(85.31)	257.76
12.	Extra Ordinary Items (net of tax expense Rs.)						
13.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)	181.40	71.12	157.46	252.52	(85.31)	257.76
14.	Paid-up equity share capital	342.36	342.36	306.18	342.36	306.18	346.18
	Face value of share	10/-	10/-	10/-	10/-	10/-	10/-
15.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						1,299.94
16.i	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items)						
	(of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) :						
	(a) Basic	5.30	2.08	5.21	7.38	(2.82)	8.52
	(b) Diluted	3.01	1.18	5.21	4.19	(2.82)	7.35
16.ii	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items)						
	(of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) :						
	(a) Basic	5.30	2.08	5.21	7.38	(2.82)	8.52
	(b) Diluted	3.01	1.18	5.21	4.19	(2.82)	7.35

Notes:

- The above financial results have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14th November, 2016.
- The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a Limited Review of The Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September 2016
- The Company has operated only in one reportable segment i.e. Retail Trading.
- EPS has been calculated in accordance with Accounting Standard 20 issued by ICAI/Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006.
- The figures for the previous periods have been recast and regrouped wherever found necessary.
- The reduction in Share Capital of the company during the quarter and half-year ended 30th Sept. 2016 is due to transfer of Share Forfeited of Rs. 3,82,460 to Capital Reserve of the company

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Olympia Industries Limited



Navin

Navin Pansari
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14.11.2016



Olympia Industries Ltd.

C-205, Synthofine Industrial Estate, Behind Virwani Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063, Maharashtra, India.
Tel.: 022 42138333 | info@olympiaindustriestd.com | www.olympiaindustriestd.com | C.I.N. No.: L52100MH1987PLC045248

M/s. OLYMPIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED.

Regd. Office : C-205, Synthofine Industrial Estate, Behind Virwani Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400 063.

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

(Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	As at	
		30.09.2016	31.03.2016
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)
A. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES:			
1 SHARE HOLDER'S FUNDS:			
(a) Share Capital	362.36	366.18	
(b) Reserves and Surplus	1,556.29	1,299.94	
(c) Money Received against Share Warrant	292.50	292.50	
Sub-Total Shareholder's Fund	2,211.15	1,958.62	
2 NON CURRENT LIABILITIES			
(a) Long Term Borrowings	61.27	58.41	
(b) Long Term Provisions	5.06	5.00	
(c) Long Term Liabilities	25.70	25.70	
(d) Deferred Tax Liabilities	23.24	23.24	
Sub-Total Non Current Liabilities	115.27	112.35	
3 CURRENT LIABILITIES			
(a) Trade Payables	4,982.82	2,278.39	
(b) Other Current Liabilities	156.99	124.05	
(c) Short Term Provisions	112.20	87.53	
(d) Short Term Borrowings	1,531.69	1,211.73	
Sub-Total Current Liabilities	6,783.70	3,701.71	
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	9,110.11	5,772.68	
B. ASSETS			
1 NON-CURRENT ASSETS			
(a) Fixed Assets			
(i) Tangible Assets	280.39	230.54	
(ii) Capital Work in Progress	40.13	59.29	
(b) Non-current Investments	-	-	
(c) Long Term Loan & Advances	92.08	239.75	
Sub-Total Non Current Assets	412.59	529.58	
2 CURRENT ASSETS			
(a) Inventories	6,684.99	3,945.56	
(b) Trade Receivables	1,069.97	254.82	
(c) Cash & Cash Equivalents	38.13	126.45	
(d) Short Term Loans & Advances	888.53	637.42	
(e) Other Current Assets	15.90	278.85	
Sub-Total Current Assets	8,697.52	5,243.11	
TOTAL - ASSETS	9,110.11	5,772.68	

1 The reduction in Share Capital of the company during the quarter and half-year ended 30th Sept. 2016 is due to transfer of Share Forfeited of Rs. 3,82,460 to Capital Reserve of the company

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Olympia Industries Limited



Navin Pansari

Navin Pansari
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14.11.2016

**LIMITED REVIEW REPORT**

Review Report to the Board of Directors,

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of **OLYMPIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED**, for the quarter and half year ended **30th September, 2016 ("the Statement")** being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016.

This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors / Committee of Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the reorganization and measurement principles laid down in Accounting Standard for Interim Financial Reporting [AS 25], prescribed under Section 133 of companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE 2410) "*Review of Interim Financial Information performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity*", issued by the Institute of The Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For CPM & Associates
Chartered Accountants
(Firm Registration No.: 114923W)

(Chandra Prakash Maheshwari)
Partner
Mem.No.036082



Place : MUMBAI

Date : 14th November, 2016

SOLID CONTAINERS LIMITED
Regd. Office: 2006, Fossberry Road, Near ICI Ltd., Reay Road, Mumbai - 400033
Phone: 91-22-24819000/9200, Fax: +91-22-24963137
Website: www.solidcontainers.net
CIN NO.: L28100MH1964PLC013064

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2016
(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		
	30-09-2016 (Unaudited)	30-09-2016 (Unaudited)	30-09-2015 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(62.00)	(126.00)	(79.00)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(62.00)	(126.00)	(79.00)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	270.00	270.00	270.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic and Diluted	(3.70)	(7.45)	(4.31)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) Basic and Diluted (not annualised) (in Rs.)	(3.70)	(7.45)	(4.31)

Note:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Results is available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on company website (www.solidcontainers.net)

By the order of the Board
For Solid Containers Limited
Sd/-
ASHOK GOEL
Director
Place : Mumbai
Date : 15 November, 2016

SKY INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Registered Office : C-58, TTC Industrial Area, Thane Belapur Road, Navi Mumbai - 400 705
Tel: 27631686/87, 27612993/4, Fax: 27632224, CIN : L17120MH1989PLC052645

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 Sep 2016
(Rs. In Lacs except as stated)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended	Half Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Ended	Quarter Ended
	30-09-2016	30-09-2016	30-09-2015	30-06-2016	30-09-2016	30-06-2015
Total income from operations (net)	1,266	2,479	1,235	1,266	2,479	1,432
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	101	131	30	101	131	66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(15)	15	30	(15)	15	48
Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per Equity Share)	398	398	398	398	398	398
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) in Rs (Basic and Diluted)	2.54	3.30	0.75	2.54	3.30	1.66
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) in Rs. (Basic and Diluted)	(0.38)	3.30	0.75	(0.38)	3.30	1.21

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14 Nov 2016

Sd/-
Shailesh Shah
Managing Director
(DIN : 00006154)

TOKYO PLAST INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Regd. Office : Plot No. 363/1(1,2,3), Shree Ganesh Industrial Estate, Kachigam Road, Daman, Daman and Diu - 396210 CIN : L25209DD1992PLC009784 Website : www.tokyoplastint.in
TEL : + 91 22-61453300 / FAX : + 91 22-66914499

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th September, 2016. (Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		
	30/09/2016 (Unaudited)	3 Months Ended 30/09/2016 (Unaudited)	3 Months Ended 30/09/2015 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	2014.28	1239.25	1518.18
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax	327.00	64.88	179.88
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary items)	327.00	64.88	179.88
Equity Share Capital	950.14	950.14	950.14
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Earnings per Share (before extraordinary items) Basic Diluted	3.44	0.68	1.89
Earnings per Share (after extraordinary items) Basic Diluted	3.44	0.68	1.89

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com and at the website of the Company www.tokyoplastint.in.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14.11.2016

Sd/-
Veji L. Shah
Chairman & MD

THE VICTORIA MILLS LIMITED
Regd. office : Victoria House, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013
CIN : L17110MH1913PLC000357, Tel No. 24971192/93, Fax No. 24971194
Email Id : vicmill@vsnl.com / vicmill2013@gmail.com, Website : victoriamills.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2016
(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		
	30/09/2016 Unaudited	Six months ended 30/09/2016 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30/09/2015 Unaudited
Total Income from operation (Net)	85.82	118.66	1833.32
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	40.09	35.14	1099.90
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	40.09	35.14	1099.90
Equity share Capital	98.56	98.56	98.56
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	3059.86	3059.86	1894.11
Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 100/-each) (not annualised)	40.67	35.65	1115.97
a) Basic	40.67	35.65	1115.97
b) Diluted	40.67	35.65	1115.97
Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs 100/-each) (not annualised)	40.67	35.65	1115.97
a) Basic	40.67	35.65	1115.97
b) Diluted	40.67	35.65	1115.97

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com, and on the Company website, www.victoriamills.in

FOR THE VICTORIA MILLS LTD.,
Sd/-
(ADITYA MANGALDAS)
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN NO 00032233
Date : 14.11.2016
Place : Mumbai

OLYMPIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED,
CIN No.: L52100MH1987PLC045248
Regd. Office:- C-205, Synthone Industrial Estate, Behind Virwani Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063. Te: +91 22 42138333
Email: info@olympiaindustriesltd.com Web: www.olympiaindustriesltd.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AS ON 30th SEPTEMBER, 2016 ₹ In Lakhs

Particulars	Quarter Ended on		
	30.09.2016	30.09.2016	30.09.2015
Total Income from Operations	5090.99	8,353.48	3,924.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	256.16	359.02	157.46
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	256.16	359.02	157.46
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	181.40	252.52	157.46
Equity Share Capital	342.36	342.36	306.18
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	5.30	7.38	5.21
Basic :	5.30	7.38	5.21
Diluted :	3.01	4.19	5.21

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website.
2. The above Financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14.11.2016.

For Olympia Industries Limited
Nevin Pansari
Chairman & Wholetime Director
DIN 00085711
Place: Mumbai
Date : 14th November, 2016

CHORDIA FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED
Regd. Office: 399/400, Plot No. 398, Shirwal, Sangavi Village, Taluka Khandala, District- Satara-412801
CIN: L15995PN1982PLC026173

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2016

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		3 Months ended on 30-09-2016 (Unaudited)	Six months ended on 30-09-2016 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended on 30-09-2015 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1250.70	2734.72	887.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary item)	-56.71	-34.81	18.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-56.71	-34.81	18.46
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-56.71	-41.56	12.46
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [(comprising profit / loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	-56.71	-41.56	12.46
6	Equity Share Capital	298.01	298.01	298.01
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continued / discontinued operations) Basic / diluted (Rs.)	-	-	0.42
9	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic/diluted (Rs.)	-	-	0.42

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com and at Company's website at www.chordiafoods.com.

For Chordia Food Products Ltd.
Sd/-
(Pradeep H. Chordia)
Managing Director
(DIN: 00389681)
Place: Pune
Date: 14th November, 2016

INDO BORAX & CHEMICALS LTD.
Regd. Office: 302, Link Rose, Linking Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai - 400054. • Tel.: 2648 9142 • Fax: 2648 9143
Email: complianceofficer@indoborax.com • www.indoborax.com
CIN : L24100MH1980PLC023177

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results (Reviewed) for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2016
(₹ in Lacs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		30-09-16 Unaudited	30-09-15 Unaudited	30-09-16 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (inclusive of Excise Duty)	1,509.51	1,947.66	3,633.57
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax	153.48	241.87	358.80
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after extraordinary items)	153.48	241.87	358.80
4	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	320.90	320.90	320.90
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	8,272.63
6	Earning Per Share (EPS) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	4.78	7.54	11.18
	(a) Basic and Diluted EPS - ₹	4.78	7.54	11.18
	(b) Basic and Diluted EPS - ₹ (after Extraordinary items)	4.78	7.54	11.18

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone financial results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2016 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone financial results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2016 are available on the BSE website (http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (http://www.indoborax.com)

For Indo Borax & Chemicals Limited
S.K.Jain
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN-00292549
Place: Mumbai
Date : 14 November, 2016

MAHALAXMI SEAMLESS LIMITED
Pipe Nagar, (Sukeli), Via: Nagothane, Tal. Roha, Dist.-Raigad-402126

Unaudited Results for the Quarter end 30.09.2016
Rs. In Lakhs

Particulars	3 months ended			Year to date figures for current period ended (30/09/2016)	6 months ended (30/09/2015)	Previous year ended (31/03/2016)
	(30/09/2016)	(30/06/2016)	(30/09/2015)			
1 Income from operations						
Net sales/ income from operations	199.58	568.22	307.93	767.80	571.32	1,104.38
Other operating income	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total income from operations (net)	199.58	568.22	307.93	767.80	571.32	1,104.38
2 Expenses						
(a) Cost of materials consumed	14.62	115.93	121.36	130.55	324.46	556.14
(b) Purchases of trading goods	-	-	-	-	-	-
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	17.17	58.71	35.60	75.88	(49.79)	(79.54)
(d) Employee benefits expense	32.52	39.27	36.88	71.79	76.57	197.80
(e) Depreciation and amortisation	15.00	15.22	16.02	30.22	30.70	59.43
(f) Operating Expenses	126.29	156.39	95.39	282.68	206.98	369.30
(g) Other expenses	8.21	57.91	10.10	66.13	21.11	69.74
Total expenses	213.82	443.44	315.36	657.26	610.04	1,172.88
3 Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	(14.24)	124.79	(7.43)	110.55	(38.72)	(68.50)
Other income	0.65	0.25	0.22	0.90	1.36	19.88
5 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 ± 4)	(13.59)	125.04	(7.21)	111.45	(37.36)	(48.62)
Finance costs	13.71	16.92	17.95	30.64	44.22	92.66
7 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5±6)	(27.30)	108.13	(25.16)	80.81	(81.58)	(141.28)
Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 ± 8)	(27.30)	108.13	(25.16)	80.81	(81.58)	(141.28)
Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	5.02
11 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 ± 10)	(27.30)	108.13	(25.16)	80.81	(81.58)	(146.30)
12 Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-	-
13 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 ± 12)	(27.30)	108.13	(25.16)	80.81	(81.58)	(146.30)
Share of profit / (loss) of associates*	-	-	-	-	-	-
Minority interest *	-	-	-	-	-	-
16 Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 ± 14 ± 15) *	(27.30)	108.13	(25.16)	80.81	(81.58)	(146.30)
18 Paid-up equity share capital of Rs. 10	529.07	529.07	529.07	529.07	529.07	529.07
19 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-
19 Earnings per share						
(a) Basic (Not Annualised)	(0.52)	2.04	(0.48)	1.53	(1.54)	(2.77)
(b) Diluted (Not Annualised)	(0.52)	2.04	(0.48)	1.53	(1.54)	(2.77)

See accompanying note to the financial results

Notes:-
1. The above financial results as reviewed by the audit committee were taken on record by the board of directors at their meeting held on 14/11/2016
2. The Company had imported certain items under the Duty Free Advance Authorised Scheme. The total value of the Bond given is Rs.2,03,01,500. The Company was unable to complete its export obligation in respect of such imports.
The Company has applied to the Directorate General of Foreign Trade for granting extension of the period for fulfillment of its export obligation. The approval of the same is awaited.
3. Previous year figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered as necessary
4. The balances in respect of trade payables and trade receivables are under reconciliation.
5. The provision for corporate tax and deferred tax will be made at the end of the financial year.

For Mahalaxmi Seamless Ltd.
Madhav Prasad Jalan
Managing Director
DIN NO : 00217236
Place : Mumbai
Date : 14/11/2016

RAP MEDIA LIMITED
CIN : U65900MH1994PLC084098,
Regd. Office: Arora House, 16, Golf Link, Union Park, Khar (West), Mumbai 400052

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2016

Particulars	RS. In Lacs					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2016 (Reviewed)	30.06.2016 (Reviewed)	30.09.2015 (Reviewed)	30.09.2016 (Reviewed)	30.09.2015 (Reviewed)	31.03.2016 (Audited)
	1	2	3	4	5	6
Income from Operations	0.00	62.80	45.70	0.00	316.41	437.81
Income From operations	0.12	0.12	0.15	22.24	0.37	0.63
Other Income	0.12	62.92	45.85	22.24	316.77	438.44
Total Income	35.70	45.88	113.20	98.88	146.52	3039.92
Total Expenditure (a to e)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
a) Direct Operational Expenses	3.10	12.17	21.00	14.20	29.97	61.93
b) Employee Benefit Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
c) Financial costs	10.13	10.11	10.13	20.24	20.26	40.88
d) Depreciation and amortization expense	22.47	23.60	82.07	64.45	96.29	2937.11
e) Other expenses	-35.58	17.04	-67.34	-76.64	170.25	-2601.48
Profit / Loss for the year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Prior Period Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Less: Provision for Taxation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3.82
Income Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Income Tax (Earlier Year)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extra Ordinary Item	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net						

वेरितास (इंडिया) लिमिटेड

सीआयएन: एन२३२०९एलएन१९८५एलसी०३५०२
 नोंदणीकृत ऑफिस: वेरितास हाऊस, तिसरा मजला, ७० मिट रोड, कोर्ट, मुंबई - ४०००११
 टेलिफोन: ९१ २२७५ ५५५५/६९८४००००, फॅक्स: ९१ २२७५ ५५५५/६९८४०००१, वेबसाइट: www.veritasindia.net

३० सप्टेंबर, २०१६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही / सहामाहीसाठी एकरित अलेखापरीक्षित
(रु. लाखांमध्ये)

अनु. क्र.	वर्णनात्मक	तिमाही समाप्ती ३०.०९.२०१६	सहामाही समाप्ती ३०.०९.२०१६	तिमाही समाप्ती ३०.०९.२०१५
१	कामकाजातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	४९,१५७.९८	८९,४२६.९३	४९,१९४.२८
२	सर्वसाधारण कामकाज करपश्चात मिळालेला निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा)	१,६०७.९१	३,०७४.७७	१,६०९.१०
३	कर पश्चात कालावधीसाठीचा निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (असाधारण बाबी पश्चात)	९,६०७.९१	३,०७४.७७	९,६०९.१०
४	भरणा झालेले समभाग भांडवल	२६८.१०	२६८.१०	२६८.१०
५	पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव निधि वगळता राखीव निधि (मामोली वित्तीय वर्षाच्या ताळेबंदामध्ये)	-	११४,४७१.३९	-
६	प्रत्येक समभागवरील मिळकत (असाधारण बाबीपेक्षा) दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १/- प्रत्येकी	५.९९	११.४७	५.९७
७	प्रत्येक समभागवरील मिळकत (असाधारण बाबीनंतर) दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १/- प्रत्येकी	५.९९	११.४७	५.९७

नोंदी:

- वरील निष्कर्षांचे वैधानिक हिशेब तपासनीस आणि लेखापरीक्षा समितीद्वारे पुनरावलोकन करण्यात आलेले आहे आणि संचालक मंडळाच्या दिनांक १४ नोव्हेंबर, २०१६ रोजी भरलेल्या बैठकीमध्ये मंडळी दिली आहे व ते रेकॉर्डवर घेण्यात आले आहे.
- सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑफ अन्डर डिस्क्लोजर रीव्हायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या नियमावली ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजेससह विलीन माहिती ही ३० सप्टेंबर, २०१६ रोजी संपलेल्या कंपनीच्या तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिता अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचा उतारा आहे. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०१६ रोजी संपलेल्या कंपनीच्या तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिता अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचा उतारा कंपनीची वेबसाइट www.veritasindia.net आणि सेबि स्टॉक एक्सचेंजेसची वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com येथे उपलब्ध आहे.
- स्वतंत्र आर्थिक परिणामांची अधिक माहिती खालीलप्रमाणे दिली आहे.

वर्णनात्मक	तिमाही समाप्ती ३०.०९.२०१६	सहामाही समाप्ती ३०.०९.२०१६	तिमाही समाप्ती ३०.०९.२०१५
कामकाजातून मिळालेले एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	१३,८७८.४९	२६,३७७.९१	१२,०६७.९२
करपूर्व नफा	२७८.३०	४७९.५९	२४३.३६
करपश्चात नफा	२२४.८९	३८०.८४	१९८.५६

**संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशानुसार
वेरितास (इंडिया) लिमिटेड
सी/-
नितिन कुमार डिग्गामिया
संचालक
दिनांक: ००२१०२१९**

ठिकाण : मुंबई
दिनांक : नोव्हेंबर १४, २०१६

POLSON LIMITED

CIN: L15203PN1938PLC002879
 Regd. Office: Ambaghat Vishalgad, Taluka Shahuwadi, District Kolhapur 415 101, Maharashtra
 Tel. No.: 22626437 / 22626439 E-mail ID: compliance@polsonltd.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2016
(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ending/Current Year ending 30 th Sept. 2016	Year to date Figures/Previous Year ending 30 th Sept. 2016	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
1	Total Income from Operations	2535	4695	2397
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	266	388	-1
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	117	388	-1
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	72	245	-1
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	72	245	2
6	Equity Share Capital	60	60	60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	4461	4461	3806
8	Earnings Per Share (before Extraordinary items) (of ₹ 50/- each)	60	204.17	1.67
	Basic:			
	Diluted:	60	204.17	1.67

For POLSON LTD
Sd/-
Sushila Kapadia
(Director)
(DIN-02105539)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14/11/2016

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity- www.polsonltd.com

INDO BORAX & CHEMICALS LTD.

Regd. Office: 302, Link Rose, Linking Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai - 400054. • Tel.: 2648 9142 • Fax: 2648 9143
 Email: compliance@indoborax.com • www.indoborax.com
 CIN: L24100MH1980PLC023177

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results (Reviewed) for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2016
(₹ in Lacs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended (₹ in Lacs)		
		30-09-2016 Unaudited	30-09-15 Unaudited	30-09-16 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (inclusive of Excise Duty)	1,509.51	1,947.66	3,633.57
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax	153.48	241.87	358.80
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after extraordinary items)	153.48	241.87	358.80
4	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	320.90	320.90	320.90
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	8,272.63
6	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)			
	(a) Basic and Diluted EPS - ₹	4.78	7.54	11.18
	(b) Basic and Diluted EPS - ₹ (after Extraordinary items)	4.78	7.54	11.18

Note:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone financial results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2016 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone financial results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2016 are available on the BSE website (<http://www.bseindia.com>) and Company's website (<http://www.indoborax.com>)

For Indo Borax & Chemicals Limited
S.K.Jain
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN-00292549

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14th November, 2016

JAINEX AAMCOL LIMITED

Regd. Office : 405/406, Sharda Chambers, 15 Sir V. T. Marg, New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020.
 CIN: L74999MH1947PLC005895

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September 2016
(₹ in Lacs)

Sr.	Particulars	3 months ended		Preceding 3 months ended		Corresponding 3 months ended		Year to date figures for current period		Year to date figures for previous year ended		Previous Year ended	
		30/09/2016	30/06/2016	30/09/2015	30/06/2015	30/09/2016	30/09/2015	30/09/2016	30/09/2015	31/03/2016	31/03/2015		
	(Refer Notes Below)	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
1	Income from operations												
(a)	Net Sales / Income from operations (Net of excise duty)	349	308	303	657	590	1180						
(b)	Other operating income	1	0	6	1	6	18						
	Total Income from operations (net)	350	308	309	658	596	1198						
2	Expenses												
(a)	Cost of materials consumed	102	87	72	189	136	268						
(b)	Purchase of stock in trade	0	0	0	0	0	0						
(c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-32	-18	-1	-50	-4	16						
(d)	Employees benefits expense	111	91	92	202	185	362						
(e)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	31	31	28	62	56	123						
(f)	Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	106	99	85	205	171	350						
	Total expenses	318	290	276	608	544	1119						
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	32	18	33	50	52	79						
4	Other income	0	0	0	0	0	0						
5	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	32	18	33	50	52	79						
6	Finance cost	28	29	32	57	63	129						
7	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 + 6)	4	-11	1	-7	-11	-50						
8	Exceptional items	0	0	0	0	0	0						
9	Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7 + 8)	4	-11	1	-7	-11	-50						
10	Tax expenses	4	-11	1	-7	-11	-50						
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9 + 10)	0	0	0	0	0	-40						
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense Rs. Lakhs)	0	0	0	0	0	0						
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 + 12)	4	-11	1	-7	-11	-40						
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per Share)	150	150	150	150	150	150						
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year	-	-	-	-	-	233						
16	i) Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. /-												
	each) (not annualised)												
	a) Basic	0.27	NEGATIVE	0.07	NEGATIVE	NEGATIVE	NEGATIVE						
	b) Diluted												
	ii) Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. /-												
	each) (not annualised)												
	a) Basic	0.27	NEGATIVE	0.07	NEGATIVE	NEGATIVE	NEGATIVE						
	b) Diluted												
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING													
1	Public Shareholding												
(a)	Number of shares	374335	374335	374335	374335	374335	374335						
(b)	Percentage of shareholding	25.02%	25.02%	25.02%	25.02%	25.02%	25.02%						
2	Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding												
(a)	Pledged / Encumbered												
(b)	Number of shares	0	0	0	0	0	0						
(c)	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0	0	0	0	0	0						
(d)	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	0	0	0	0	0	0						
(e)	Non-encumbered												
(f)	Number of shares	1122003	1122003	1122003	1122003	1122003	1122003						
(g)	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%						
(h)	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	74.98%	74.98%	74.98%	74.98%	74.98%	74.98%						
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS													
Particulars													
3 months ended 30/09/2016													
Pending at the beginning of the quarter													
0													
Received during the quarter													
0													
Disposed of during the quarter													
0													
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter													
0													
STANDALONE / CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES													
Particulars		As at (Current half year / year end)		As at (previous year end)									
		30/09/2016		31/03/2016									
A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES													
1 Shareholders' Funds													
(a)	Share Capital	14993940	14993940										
(b)	Reserves and Surplus	21929135	2332332										
(c)	Money received against Share warrants	0	0										
Sub-total Shareholders' Funds		36923075	38317172										
2 Share application money pending allotment													
(a)	Long term borrowings	61596023	64508685										
(b)	Deferred tax liabilities (net)	0	0										
(c)	Other long-term liabilities	0	0										
(d)	Long-term provisions	389897	389897										
Sub-total- Non-Current liabilities		61985920	64898582										
4 Current liabilities													
(a)	Short term borrowings	25214140	25567147										
(b)	Trade payables	19725121	12636986										
(c)	Other current liabilities	18382384	18686780										
(d)	Short term provisions	73755622	4253622										
Sub-total - Current liabilities		76893267	61444335										
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		169606198	164360189										
B ASSETS													
1 Non-Current Assets													
(a)	Fixed Assets	96528998	102832164										
(b)	Non-current investments	416810	504898										
(c)	Deferred tax assets (net)	1105213	1825662										
(d)	Long-term loans and advances	3391002	2481535										
(e)	Other non-current assets	70749	141498										
Sub-total - Non-current assets		101912772	10785757										
2 Current assets													
(a)	Current investments	0	0										
(b)	Inventories	21372262	17603516										
(c)	Trade receivables	40565344	33473121										
(d)	Cash and cash equivalents	4112324	4255665										
(e)	Short-term loans and advances	1602442	1210076										
(f)	Other current assets	32054	32054										
Sub-total - Current assets		67893266	56574432										
TOTAL-ASSETS		169606198	164360189										
NOTE:													
1. The Unaudited Financial Results (Provisional) for the quarter ended 30/09/2016 have been subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.													
2. The Company is operating in a single segment - gear & special cutting tools.													
3. The above results have been taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14th November, 2016.													
4. Previous years figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.													
By Order of the Board For JAINEX AAMCOL LIMITED Sd/- (RAHUL DUGAR) DIRECTOR													
Place: Mumbai Date: 14/11/2016													

PIL ITALICA LIFESTYLE LIMITED

(formerly known as PEACOCK INDUSTRIES LIMITED) CIN - L25207RJ1992PLC006576
 Regd. Office: Kodyat Road, Village : Sisarna, Udaipur (Rajasthan) - 313 031
 E-mail: info@italicafurniture.com ; Website: www.italicafurniture.com ; Phone: 0294-2432271/72

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Six Months Ended 30th September, 2016
(₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30-09-2016	30-09-2016	30-09-2016	30-09-2016
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	1806.53	2833.42	977.25	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	64.11	105.05	3.79	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	64.11	105.05	3.79	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	64.11	105.05	3.79	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income after tax	64.11	105.05	3.79	
6	Equity Share Capital	2100.00	2100.00	2100.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of prevy)	0	0	0	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)				
	Basic	0.03	0.05	0.01	
	Diluted	0.03	0.05	0.01	

Note:
 1. The above Unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on